SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

THOMAS NIXON CHAD FINKE
Fresiding fudge Executive Officer

APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENT CODE § 25259.7

The Collections Unit of the Superior Court of Galifornia, County of Alameda respectfully applies to
the Presiding Judge of the Court for a discharge of accountability for the court-ordered debt
itemized in Attachment A. The request is based on one or both of the following: 1) the amount is
too small to justify the cost of collection; and 2) the likelihood of collection does not warrant the
expense involved. A discharge of accountability does not constitute a release of any person from
liability for payment of any amount owed.

Attachment A contains a list of 58,286 with a total balance due of $24,160,278.92 extracted from
Linebarger and TCMS. All of the cases have been referred to collections and collection attempts
have been unsuccessful for at least 10 years. The Collections Unit has determined that all reasonable
collection efforts have been exhausted and the likelihood of collection does not warrant the expense
to continue efforts.

VERIFICATION
GOVERNMENT CODE § 25259.8

I, Melanie Lewis, apply to the Presiding Judge, for a discharge from accountability for the collection

thereof and attest that the facts stated in the application and Artachment A are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.

Date: 47 18- 200¢} W \szv\)

Melanie Lewis, Phredtor of Finance




DISCHARGE OF ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENT CODE § 25259.9

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda, having read and
considered the information provided, determines that the request for the discharge is justified and
relieves the court from any further responsibility for collecting the discharged debt. This discharge
does not constitute a release of any person from liability for payment of any amount owed,

The clerds of the court is directed to enter record of the discharge in the court case record for each
debt and to post a copy of the order for discharge on the court’s website for a period not less than
three weeks.

Date: 0‘7/18/26&7‘ 7—
Mmoy/ Pr dmg TJudge

Pursuant to GC § 25259.9

Within 45 days after the end of the month in which this discharge is approved, the court shall report
to the county the discharge of accountability. The report shall include for each debt discharged: the
case number; whether the case is an infraction, misdemeanor, or felony; the amount of the debt
discharged; and the number of years since the debt became delinquent.



2024 Discharge from Accountability Inventory — Delinquent Debt from Traffic Infraction Cases

The inventory of delinquent debt proposed to be discharged from accountabitity is 1,080 pages long. In lieu of printing the inventory in its
entirety, the first and last pages are enclosed with this summary page. The statistical summary of the debt 1o be discharged is below and
the table with provide the case counts and balances summed by year and reason for discharged. All cases are infraction cases that have
never had a payment, and the account has been delinquent for over 10 years, or under $25 and no paymentin 3 years or more. Afull
inventory is available to you upon request and will be posted on the court’s website pursuant to Government Code £25259.9

Statistical Summary of Debt to be Discharged

Mean 3 414.51
Median $ 291.00
Standard Deviation  $ 434.52

Range $ 10,000.01
Minimum $ 0.01
Maximum $ 6,350.00

Sum $ 24,160,222.38
Count $ 58,286



Discharge from accountability totals by year and reason for discharge

Date referred to Collections Case Balance Due

Discharge total

Under $25 No paymentin 3 Years or mare

2020 5,093 $48,701.00 $48,701.00
10yrs+/Never Paid 53,193 $24,111,521.38  $24,111,521.38

1599 1 $258.32

1892 5 $3,321.63 $3,321.63
1993 13 $5,455.85 $5.455.85
1994 13 $5,386.28 $5,385.28
1995 59 $29,763.38 $29,763.38
1996 93 $44,924.88 ' $44,924.88
1997 160 $80,343.84 $80,343.64
1998 191 $93,538.66 $93,538.66
1999 168 $100,296.01 $100,296.01
2000 235 $109,853.90 $109,853.90
2001 199 $87,586.50 $87,586.50
2002 211 $84,105.93 $84,105.93
2003 328 $125,336.02 $125,336.02
2004 686 $261,229.38 $261,229.38
2005 1427 $429,892.64 $429,892 64
2008 1623 $695,367.582 $695,367.82
2007 2161 $880,057.89 $880,057.89
2008 3769 : $1,570,392.35 $1,570,392.358
2009 5153 $2,461,122.47 $2,461,122.47
2010 5757 $3,014,002.38 $3,014,002.38
2011 7243 $3,443,516.75 $3,443,516.75
2012 7301 $3,268,861.34 $3,268,851.34
2013 7079 $3,589,966.59 $3,589,956.59
2014 2033 $1,042,415.00 $1,042,415.00
UKN 7576 $2,677,826.45 $2,677,826.45
GRAND TOTAL 58,296 $24,160,278.92 $24,160,278.92





